Impairment - - - -

- -508 818   -253 198 -762 016

Carrying amount at 31 December 2021 10 759 605 729   163 217   768 946

Accumulated impairment at 1 October 2021

Reclassification to oil and gas properties under development

Expensed exploration expenditures temporarily capitalised

Accumulated impairment at 1 January 2021

Accumulated impairment at 30 September 2021

Expensed exploration expenditures temporarily capitalised

Reclassification to oil and gas properties under development

Accumulated impairment at 31 December 2021

OKEA ASA Q4 2021 21

Note 12 Impairment / reversal of impairment

Below is an overview of the key assumptions applied in the impairment test as of 31 December 2021:

Oil Gas
Currency

rates
Year USD/BOE* GBP/therm* USD/NOK

2022 74.7  1.61  8.8

2023 69.1  1.05  8.4

From 2024 66.3  0.48  8.0

* Prices in real terms

Other assumptions

The long-term inflation rate is assumed to be 2.0%.

Impairment testing of technical goodwill, ordinary goodwill, fixed assets and ROU assets

Sensitivity analysis

Assumptions Change
Increase in

assumption
Decrease in
assumption

Increase in
assumption

Decrease in
assumption

Oil and gas price  +/- 10% - 903 906 -366 632 537 274

Currency rate USD/NOK  +/- 1.0 NOK - 1 009 376 -366 632 642 743

Discount rate  +/- 1% point 454 982 274 524 88 350 -92 108

Environmental cost (CO2 and NOx)  +/- 20% 444 497 288 768   77 864 -77 864

Total cost for CO2 comprises Norwegian CO2 tax and cost of the EU Emission Trading System and is estimated to gradually increase from NOK 1 150 per tonne in 2022
towards a long term price of NOK 2 000 per tonne from 2030 in line with price estimates presented by the Norwegian authorities in late 2021. NOx prices are estimated to
increase from approximately NOK 17 per kg in 2022 to a level of approximately 28 NOK per kg from 2030. A future change in how the world will react in light of the goals
set in the Paris Agreement could, depending on the characteristics of the change, have a negative effect on the value of OKEA's oil and gas assets. Sensitivities on